# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cooper Industries, LLC	05/04/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis Street	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10927505
Application Number:	11139969

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6418

Email: diberardino@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Diana DiBerardino

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08215-551001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arlene F. Yates

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=08215551002Assignment#page1.tif source=08215551002Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0720

500128713

source=08215551002Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0721

# **ASSIGNMENT**

COOPER INDUSTRIES, LLC is a Delaware corporation and successor to, by a merger with COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC. executed on January 1, 2005 and a merger between MCGRAW-EDISON COMPANY and COOPER INDUSTRIES, INC. executed on November 30, 2004 ("Assignor"), having its business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to as "CI LLC").

COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY ("Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware having its business at 600 Travis Street, Suite 5800, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter referred to as "CTC") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following patents and patent applications ("Patent Assets"), the inventions disclosed in the Patent Assets ("Inventions"), and any patents that may issue on the Patent Assets and the Inventions:

## PATENT ASSETS

- 1. (Atty. Docket 08215-551P01) United States Application No. 60/500,687, filed on September 8, 2003, titled STEP VOLTAGE REGULATOR: PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR,
- 2. (Atty. Docket 08215-551001) United States Application No. 10/927,505, filed on August 27, 2004, titled PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR,
- 3. (Atty. Docket 08215-551002) United States Application No. 11/139,969, filed on May 31, 2005, titled PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR, and
- 4. (Atty. Docket 08215-551WO1) WIPO Application No. PCT/US2004/029289, filed on September 8, 2004, titled PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR,
- 5. (Atty. Docket 08215-551AU1) Australian Application No. 2004273524, (based on PCT/US2004/029289), filing date September 8, 2004, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR,

Assignment Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0722

Attorney Docket No: 08215-551001 P06-026902

- 6. (Atty. Docket 08215-551BR1) Brazilian Application No. PI0414201-2, (based on PCT/US2004/029289), filing date September 8, 2004, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR,
- 7. (Atty. Docket 08215-551CN1) Chinese Application No. To Be Assigned, (based on PCT/US2004/029289), filing date September 8, 2004, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR,
- 8. (Atty. Docket 08215-551EP1) European Application No. 04783509.5, (based on PCT/US2004/029289), filing date September 8, 2004, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR, and
- 9. (Atty. Docket 08215-551MX1) Mexican Application No. PA/a/2006/002635, (based on PCT/US2004/029289), filing date September 8, 2004, PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE TAPPING AND DUTY CYCLE MONITOR FOR VOLTAGE REGULATOR.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$1.00 (One Dollar), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CI LLC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, its entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Assets, the Inventions, and all patents that may issue on the Patent Assets and the Inventions, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions of the Patent Assets and the Inventions, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the Patent Assets may be obtained, including, without limitation, all rights associated therewith, including the right to collect past damages; and CI LLC hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for the Patent Assets and Inventions, or patents therefrom, to CTC.

CI LLC further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

CI LLC further agrees that it will communicate to CTC, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to CI LLC respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of CTC, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017973 FRAME: 0723 everything possible to vest title in CTC and to aid CTC, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed effective as of the 4th day of May, 2006.
COOPER INDUSTRIES, LLC Successor to by Merger with Cooper Industries, Inc.  By: Louis V. Helz Name: Barbara A. Widra Name: Terrance V. Helz Title: Assistant Secretary  COOPER TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY  Received Name: Terrance V. Helz Title: Secretary
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF HARRIS )
On this the Hi day of May, 2006, before me personally appeared Raybora A. Widra and restance v. Helz, known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same for the purpose and consideration therein expressed.
JANET SUE REED Noticy Pueds, State of Texas
My Corranssion Expires 07-18-2008  Notary Public Signature
(PERSONALIZED SEAL) 40333644.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 07/21/2006**